# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the third inventor from Franz Heib to read Franz Heiss previously recorded on Reel 016465 Frame 0946. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignors interest.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORG-STEFAN SELL	07/25/2005
CHRISTIAN WINTER	07/14/2005
FRANZ HEISS	07/14/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IXOS SOFTWARE AG	
Street Address:	TECHNOPARK 1	
Internal Address:	BRETONISCHER RING 12	
City:	GRASBRUNN/MUNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85630	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11145496

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122946837

Email: mhavranek@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83419-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI

PATENT REEL: 017072 FRAME: 0094

500073744

\$40 00 1

TUE

### Total Attachments: 15

source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page1.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page2.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page3.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page4.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page5.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page6.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page7.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page8.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page9.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page10.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page11.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page12.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page13.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page13.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page14.tif source=corrective Assignment 83419-4000 #2#page15.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Jörg-Stefan SELL, a citizen of Germany, residing at Heidestrasse 9a, 85386 Eching, Germany; and

Christian WINTER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hangleite 12, 84169 Altfraunhofen; and

Franz HEIB, a citizen of Germany, residing at Im Winkel 8, 83104 Hohenthann.

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention:

for which an application for a Patent of the United States

1/4/06 6:31

#### METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES

is executed on even date herewith
was filed on June 2, 2005 as Application No. 11/145.496.

WHEREAS, IXOS Software AG, a German corporate body having a place of business at Technopark 1, Bretonischer Ring 12, 85630 Grasbrunn / München, Germanv, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the inventors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date 07/25/2005, 2005	
Jörg-Stefan Seil	
On C7/21/2005, 2005, before me, Today Witness, appeared Jörg-Stefan Sell, to me known and known to me to be the person of that	
name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.	
- Gradien	
Witness	
Date 14, 7. 2005 Care My 6	
Christian Winter	
On	
Witness	
1 14 1434034	

Date	14.7.	, 2005	Franz	lf +i A		
			Dr. Fæ	nz HEM		
On Witness, apparent, who sand deed.	peared Dr. Francisigned the forego	2005, before 2005,	ore me,/ nown and kno nd acknowled	Yan Free own to me to ged the san	to be the persone to be his/ho	on of that er free act
		-	Ma.	<u>fæl</u>	#J	Witness

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/29/2005 500047458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORG-STEFAN SELL	07/25/2005
CHRISTIAN WINTER	07/14/2005
FRANZ HEIB	07/14/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IXOS SOFTWARE AG	
Street Address:	TECHNOPARK 1	
Internal Address:	BRETONISCHER RING 12	
City:	GRASBRUNN/MUNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85630	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11145496

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2122946700

Email:

mhavranek@winston.com

Correspondent Name:

ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 1:

1700 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ALLAN A. FANUCCI

### Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 83419-4000#page1.tif source=Assignment 83419-4000#page2.tif source=Assignment 83419-4000#page3.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORG-STEFAN SELL	07/25/2005
CHRISTIAN WINTER	07/14/2005
FRANZ HEIB	07/14/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IXOS SOFTWARE AG	
Street Address:	TECHNOPARK 1	
Internal Address:	BRETONISCHER RING 12	
City:	GRASBRUNN/MUNCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	85630	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11145496

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2122946700

Email:

mhavranek@winston.com

Correspondent Name: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 1:

1700 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

200063817

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE  Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI	
Signature:	/aaf/	
Date:	08/29/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment 83419-4000#page1.tif source=Assignment 83419-4000#page2.tif source=Assignment 83419-4000#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	AT50564	
Receipt Date:	8/29/2005	
Fee Amount:	40	

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

**Jörg-Stefan SELL**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Heidestrasse 9a, 85386 Eching, Germany; and

Christian WINTER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hangleite 12, 84169 Altfraunhofen; and

**Franz HEIB**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Im Winkel 8, 83104 Hohenthann.

ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING ELECTRONIC MESSAGES

	is executed on even date herewith	
M	was filed on June 2, 2005 as Application No.	11/145 496

for which an application for a Patent of the United States

WHEREAS, **IXOS Software AG**, a German corporate body having a place of business at Technopark 1, Bretonischer Ring 12, 85630 Grasbrunn / München, Germanv, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the inventors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date 07/25/2005, 2005
Jörg-Stefan Sell
On <u>C7/25/2005</u> , 2005, before me, <u>Jackson</u> Witness, appeared <b>Jörg-Stefan Sell</b> , to me known and known to me to be the person of that
name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
and deed.
Witness
Date 14, 7. 2005 ( ) ( )
Christian Winter
On
Makel Ha
Witness

Date	, 2005 Franz HEMS
	Dr. Franz HEN
On 7/14 Witness, appeared <b>Dr. Franz</b>	, 2005, before me, Man free feire, HEIB, to me known and known to me to be the person of that ng instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
	Ma feel Hy Witness



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 04, 2006

PTAS

\*500068664A\*

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - ALLAN A. FANUCCI 1700 K STREET N.W.

WASHINGTON, DC 200063817

\*500068664A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500068664

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THE OLD COVER SHEET AS WELL AS THE NEW CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET IS NEEDED. PLEASE REVISE AND RETURN VIA OUR RIGHT-FAX SERVICE AT 571-273-0140. HOWEVER, IF THE ERROR IS DUE TO OUR OFFICE USE FAX NUMBER 703-308-7124.

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

RightFax

1/4/06 6:31 PAGE 003/008 Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 01/04/2006 500068664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the third inventor's name to read Franz Heiss previously recorded on Reel 016465 Frame 0946. Assignor(s)

Franz Heiss previously recorded on Reel 016465 Frame 0946. Assignor(s)

hereby confirms the corrective assignment.

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORG-STEFAN SELL	07/25/2005
CHRISTIAN WINTER	07/14/2005
FRANZ HEISS	07/14/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IXOS SOFTWARE AG
Street Address:	TECHNOPARK 1
Internal Address:	BRETONISCHER RING 12
City:	GRASBRUNN/MUNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85630

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11145496

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2122946837

Email:

mhavranek@winston.com

Correspondent Name:

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 1:

1700 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83419-4000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLAN A. FANUCCI Total Attachments: 3

**RECORDED: 01/26/2006** 

source=Corrected Assignment 83419-4000#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment 83419-4000#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment 83419-4000#page3.tif